

## **NEWS RELEASE**

# Valvoline Instant Oil Change<sup>SM</sup> Acquires New Service Center in Greater Dayton, Ohio, Area

LEXINGTON, Ky., August 3, 2017 - Valvoline Inc. (NYSE: VVV) announced today that Valvoline Instant Oil Change<sup>SM</sup> recently opened a new company-owned service center in Troy, Ohio.

The new Valvoline Instant Oil Change service center opened on July 24 at 750 W. Main Street. This location is Valvoline's ninth quick lube center in the greater Dayton area. Store hours are Monday through Friday 8 a.m.-7:00 p.m., Saturday 8 a.m.-5 p.m. and Sunday 11 a.m.- 4 p.m. ET. No appointments are necessary.

Valvoline Instant Oil Change (VIOC) service centers let customers stay in their cars and watch VIOC's trained technicians service their vehicle so they can see the job is done right. In addition to full-service oil changes done in about 15 minutes, service centers perform a wide range of preventive maintenance services including transmission, radiator and air-conditioning services; tire rotation and safety parts replacement, including wiper blades and light bulbs. Most locations also offer fuel system and battery services. Technicians are trained using an ASE®-certified training program and service most vehicle makes and models, including luxury and diesel vehicles.

### **About Valvoline Instant Oil Change<sup>SM</sup>**

Valvoline<sup>™</sup>, a leading supplier of premium branded lubricants and automotive services, has been serving American motorists for more than 150 years. Its operating segment, Valvoline Instant Oil Change<sup>™</sup>, ranks as the #2 quick-lube chain by number of stores, with more than 1,070 company-owned and franchised locations in the U.S. Its industry-leading model delivers service you can see from experts you can trust. Visit <a href="https://www.vioc.com">www.vioc.com</a> to learn more.

Trademark, Valvoline or its subsidiaries, registered in various countries

SM Service mark, Valvoline or its subsidiaries, registered in various countries

#### FOR FURTHER INFORMATION:

#### **Media Relations:**

Valerie Schirmer +1 (859) 357-3235 vschirmer@valvoline.com

#### **Investor Relations:**

Sean T. Cornett +1 (859) 357-2798 scornett@valvoline.com